Ship

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

600 N. 18TH STREET

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291

20050720000362750 1/4 \$42.35 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/20/2005 12:09:20PM FILED/CERT

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY I. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS US AL 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD LINFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE 2c. MAILING ADDRESS US AL TWL 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION SSN OR EIN 2d. TAX ID #: ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME FIRST NAME COUNTRY POSTAL CODE STATE CITY 3c. MAILING ADDRESS US BIRMINGHAM 35291 600 N. 18TH STREET

4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT:

BRAND:_	Occord	
MH	CPLJ48-1	

NATUCCI - 5/4/01 C T System Online

S# 0503242180

M#FARUF049-00A-1A S# 0504092589

\$6,890.00

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSE	EE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGN	OR BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UC	C FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for recorded and statement of the content of the con		o REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1	Debtor 2
8 OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY 9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STATEMENT 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				20050720000362750 2/4 \$42.35 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL 07/20/2005 12:09:20PM FILED/CERT			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Smith	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX					
10. MISCELLANEOUS:							
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT F	ULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	e name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre			S FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY	
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO F ORGANIZATIO DEBTOR	ON '			11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	y NON	
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PAR 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P	'S NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name	e (12a or 12b)	· ·····			
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE		SUFFIX	
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COONTRI	
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing 14. Description of real estate: 15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNE	R of above-described real estate	d 16. Additional collateral desc	cription:				
(if Debtor does not have a record interest)		17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable Debtor is a Trust or 18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable	Trustee acting with	respect to p	roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Est	

Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY

Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction — effective 30 years

Filed in connection with a Public-Finance Transaction — effective 30 years

Grantee: Donald R. Smith 124 McCalla Road Bessemer, AL 35023

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/20/2005 12:09:20PM FILED/CERT

STATUTORY FORM WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY

ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor, LAY LAKE FARMS, INC., a corporation, (herein referred to as GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said GRANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto DONALD R. SMITH and wife, JACQUELINE E. SMITH (herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

All that part of Lot 4, according to the map of East Calera Farms, as recorded in Map Book 12, Page 33 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, lying East of the existing fence.

Title to minerals underlying caption ands with mining rights and privileges belonging thereto as reserved in Deed recorded in Real Record 161, Page 296, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO: Right of way to Shelby County as recorded in Deed Book 271, Page 756, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO: Right of way to Railroads, as recorded in Deed Book 14, Page 363, and Deed Book 14. Book 14, Page 363, and Deed Book 14, Page 382, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Exceptions and reservations in Deed recorded in Real Record 161, Page 296, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO: Timber Deed as recorded in Real Record 161, Page 298, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO all reservations, restrictions, easements and right of ways of record or in evidence through use.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

Reople Buch



20050720000362750 4/4 \$42.35 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 07/20/2005 12:09:20PM FILED/CERT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, by its President Nelda Cofer Weaver who is authorized to execute this conveyance, has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 9±h day of June, 1988.

LAY LAKE FARMS, INC.

Melda Cofer Weaver, President

STATE OF ALABAMA JEFFERSON COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Nelda Cofer Weaver whose name as President of LAY LAKE FARMS, INC., a corporation, is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the $9\pm h$ day of June, 1988.

Motary Public (Minox)

WY COMMISSION FRANCES UCTOBER 24, 1990

ğ

25. 65.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Weaver Agency of Bessemer, Inc. 412 4th Avenue, Bessemer, Alabama

88 JUL 12 MHII: 09

1. Deed Tax \$ 300

2. Mtg. Tax

3. Recording Fee 300

4. Indexing Fee

TOTAL